
POSITIONAL

MANAGER & COACHES
	 17	 Shelton, Derek (Manager)
	
	 16	 Brock, Tarrik (First Base)
	82	 Comadena, Jordan (Bullpen C)
	86	 Haddad, Radley (Game Planning/Strategy)
	49	 Haines, Andy (Hitting)
	90	 Hernandez, Raul (Bullpen Catcher)
	96	 Lopez, Mendy (Infield)
	 12	 Kelly, Don (Bench)
	47	 Marin, Oscar (Pitching)
	88	 Marrero, Christian (Asst. Hitting)
	87	 Meccage, Justin (Bullpen)
	95	 Morales, Stephen (Coach)
	58	 Rabelo, Mike (Third Base/Field Coordinator)

PITCHERS (18+4)
	 51	 Bednar, David
	67	 Bolton, Cody
	34	 Brubaker, JT (60-day IL)
	53	 Burrows, Mike 
	59	 Contreras, Roansy
	29	 Crowe, Wil (60-day IL)
	57	 De Los Santos, Yerry
	66	 García, Jarlín (LH) (60-day IL)
	 61	 Hernandez, Jose (LH)
	44	 Hill, Rich (LH)
	35	 Holderman, Colin
	23	 Keller, Mitch
	45	 Kranick, Max (60-day IL)
	36	 Moreta, Dauri
	48	 Ortiz, Luis
	24	 Oviedo, Johan
	46	 Ramirez, Yohan
	52	 Selby, Colin
	43	 Stephenson, Robert
	27	 Velasquez, Vince
	 --	 Villalobos, Eli
	62	 Zastryzny, Rob (LH)

CATCHERS (3)
	55	 Delay, Jason
	 18	 Hedges, Austin
	25	 Rodríguez, Endy

INFIELDERS (8+2)
	 14	 Castro, Rodolfo
	 91	 Choi, Ji Man (60-day IL)
	 15	 Cruz, Oneil (60-day IL)
	 13	 Hayes, Ke’Bryan
	30	 Marcano, Tucupita
	 6	 Mathias, Mark
	38	 Owings, Chris
	60	 Peguero, Liover
	 41	 Santana, Carlos
	 19	 Triolo, Jared

OUTFIELDERS (9)
	 3	 Bae, Ji Hwan
	 2	 Joe, Connor
	22	 McCutchen, Andrew
	 31	 Mitchell, Cal
	54	 Palacios, Josh
	 10	 Reynolds, Bryan
	28	 Smith-Njigba, Canaan
	65	 Suwinski, Jack
	 5	 Swaggerty, Travis

NUMERICAL

	 2	 Joe, Connor	 OF/1B
	 3	 Bae, Ji Hwan	 OF/INF
	 5	 Swaggerty, Travis	 OF
	 6	 Mathias, Mark	 INF/OF
	10	 Reynolds, Bryan	 OF
	12	 Kelly, Don	 Coach
	13	 Hayes, Ke’Bryan	 INF
	14	 Castro, Rodolfo	 INF
	15	 Cruz, Oneil (60-day IL)	 INF
	16	 Brock, Tarrik	 Coach
	17	 Shelton, Derek	 Manager
	18	 Hedges, Austin	 C
	19	 Triolo, Jared	 INF/OF
	22	 McCutchen, Andrew	 OF
23	 Keller, Mitch 	 RHP
	24	 Oviedo, Johan	 RHP
	25	 Rodríguez, Endy	 C
	27	 Velasquez, Vince	 RHP
28	 Smith-Njigba, Canaan 	 OF	
29	 Crowe, Wil (60-day IL)	 RHP
30	 Marcano, Tucupita	 INF/OF
	31	 Mitchell, Cal	 OF
34	 Brubaker, JT (60-day IL)	 RHP
	35	 Holderman, Colin	 RHP
36	 Moreta, Dauri	 RHP
	38	 Owings, Chris	 INF
	41	 Santana, Carlos	 INF
	43	 Stephenson, Robert	 RHP
	44	 Hill, Rich	 LHP
45	 Kranick, Max (60-day IL)	 RHP
46	 Ramirez, Yohan	 RHP
47	 Marin, Oscar	 Coach
	48	 Ortiz, Luis	 RHP
49	 Haines, Andy	 Coach
	51	 Bednar, David	 RHP
	52	 Selby, Colin	 RHP
	53	 Burrows, Mike	 RHP
	54	 Palacios, Josh	 OF
	55	 Delay, Jason	 C
	57	 De Los Santos, Yerry  	 RHP 
	58	 Rabelo, Mike	 Coach
	59	 Contreras, Roansy	 RHP
	60	 Peguero, Liover	 INF
	61	 Hernandez, Jose	 LHP
	62	 Zastryzny, Rob	 LHP
	65	 Suwinski, Jack	 OF
	66	 García, Jarlín (60-day IL)	 LHP
	67	 Bolton, Cody	 RHP
82	 Comadena, Jordan	 Bullpen C
86	 Haddad, Radley	 Coach
	87	 Meccage, Justin	 Coach
	88	 Marrero, Christian	 Coach
	90	 Hernandez, Raul	 Bullpen C
	91	 Choi, Ji Man (60-day IL)	 INF
	95	 Morales, Stephen	 Coach
	96	 Lopez, Mendy	 Coach
	--	 Villalobos, Eli	 RHP

	 	 ALPHABETICAL
	
Bae, Ji Hwan	 OF/INF
	Bednar, David	 RHP
Bolton, Cody	 RHP
Brock, Tarrik	 Coach
Brubaker, JT (60-day IL)	 RHP
Burrows, Mike	 RHP
Castro, Rodolfo	 INF
Choi, Ji Man (60-day IL)	 INF 
Comadena, Jordan	 Bullpen Catcher
Contreras, Roansy	 RHP
Crowe, Wil (60-day IL)	 RHP
Cruz, Oneil (60-day IL)	 INF
De Los Santos, Yerry 	 RHP
Delay, Jason	 C
García, Jarlín (60-day IL)	 LHP
Haddad, Radley	 Coach
Haines, Andy	 Coach
Hayes, Ke’Bryan	 INF
Hedges, Austin	 C
Hernandez, Jose	 LHP
Hernandez, Raul	 Bullpen C
	Hill, Rich	 LHP
Holderman, Colin	 RHP
Joe, Connor	 OF/1B
Keller, Mitch	 RHP
Kelly, Don	 Coach
Kranick, Max (60-day IL)	 RHP
Lopez, Mendy	 Coach
Marcano, Tucupita 	 INF/OF
Marin, Oscar	 Coach
Marrero, Christian	 Coach
	Mathias, Mark	 INF/OF
McCutchen, Andrew	 OF
Meccage, Justin	 Coach
Mitchell, Cal	 OF
	Morales, Stephen	 Coach
Moreta, Dauri 	 RHP
Ortiz, Luis	 RHP
Oviedo, Johan	 RHP
Owings, Chris	 INF
	Palacios, Josh	 OF
Peguero, Liover	 INF
Rabelo, Mike	 Coach
Ramirez, Yohan	 RHP
	Reynolds, Bryan	 OF
Rodríguez, Endy	 C
Santana, Carlos	 INF
Selby, Colin	 RHP
Shelton, Derek	 Manager
Smith-Njigba, Canaan 	 OF
Stephenson, Robert	 RHP
Suwinski, Jack	 OF
Swaggerty, Travis	 OF
Triolo, Jared	 INF/OF
Velasquez, Vince	 RHP
Villalobos, Eli	 RHP
	Zastryzny, Rob	 LHP

PIRATES 40-MAN ROSTER (as of 5/29/23)


